

India grapples with LNG glut as clients baulk at high rates

STEPHEN STAPCZYNSKI
November 10

INDIA IS SUDDENLY facing a glut of liquefied natural gas as the nation's customers don't want to pay for high prices and are rushing to alternatives.

Storage tanks at the Dahej and Hazira LNG import terminals in India are near maximum capacity, which means scheduled deliveries may need to be delayed, according to traders with knowledge of the matter.

India is the latest nation to be hit by a surprise glut of LNG — a stark reversal to months of shortages due to tight global supply and missed deliveries from suppliers. A drop in LNG shipments to India could push down global gas prices, providing relief for customers plagued by surging inflation and sky-high power bills.

PROBLEM OF PLENTY

■ Storage tanks at the Dahej and Hazira LNG import terminals in India are near maximum capacity

■ The situation is a stark reversal to months of shortages due to tight global supply and missed deliveries from suppliers



■ A drop in LNG shipments to India could push down global gas prices, providing relief for customers

■ Industrial customers are buying cheaper fuel such as oil products and domestically produced gas

Thenation was forced to purchase its costliest LNG shipment ever in September.

Industrial gas customers in India have been buying far less gas from LNG terminals due to the high spot prices, the traders said.

Thenation was forced to purchase its costliest LNG shipment ever in September.

Industrial customers are instead buying cheaper fuel such as oil products and domestically produced gas,

said the traders. Lower demand due to higher prices has led to a reduction in usage at Petronet LNG's biggest import terminal at Dahej in western India, chief executive officer Akshay Kumar Singh said.

Solar power helped save \$4 bn from January to June: Report

INDIA SAVED \$4.2 billion in fuel costs through solar generation in the first half of 2022 and 19.4 million tonne of coal that would have further stressed an already strained domestic supply, according to a report released on Thursday.

The report by energy think tank Ember, the Centre for Research on Energy and Clean Air and the Institute for Energy Economics and Financial Analysis found that five of the top 10 economies with solar capacity are Asian. —PTI

**NITIE** Mumbai
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Roll-Ad./Faculty/Oct./2022

Rolling Advertisement for Faculty Recruitment under

I. Mission Mode Recruitment Drive

II. Special Recruitment Drive for SC/ST/OBC/PwD Candidates

Applications are invited for recruitment of Assistant Professor in Grade-I and Grade-II in the following broad areas:
Operations & SCM, Analytics & Data Sciences and Finance

Please visit website www.nitie.ac.in for complete details.

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to notify to the general public that the Surya Nagar Educational Society has passed the resolution in the General Body Meeting held on 15th October, 2022 for the change of name of the CBSE Affiliated Senior Secondary School (Affiliation No. 230147) run by the society from "Vidya Bharati School" to "Platinum Valley International School" situated at C-Block, Surya Nagar, Ghaziabad-201011 (UP). Objections, if any, in regard to proposed name of the school make kindly be addressed to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of the notice.

Dr. A. A. Sisodia
General Secretary, Surya Nagar Educational Society
C-Block, Surya Nagar, Ghaziabad-201011 (UP)

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 11-11-2022

Advertisement No: 122/2022
Government of India
Public Enterprises Selection Board
invites applications for the post of
Director (Liner and Passenger Services)
in
Shipping Corporation of India Limited.
Last date of receipt of applications in PESB is
by 15.00 hours on 26th December, 2022.
For details login to website
<http://www.pesb.gov.in>

Tea exports likely to touch 230 m kg in 2022: ITA

FE BUREAU
Kolkata, November 10

TEA EXPORTS FROM India are expected to increase to around 230 million kg during this calendar year from 196 million kg last year on the back of buoyancy in export markets and Sri Lanka's loss of crop, according to Indian Tea Association (ITA).

"It is satisfying to note that exports are showing a higher trend this year by 12.6% during January to July. I am glad to note the increase in exports this year to Iran, Iraq and the UAE. With sustained efforts we have made inroads into Turkey and Syria. Export in 2022 is estimated to touch 230 million kgs which would be a remarkable increase from 196 million kg of 2021," Indian Tea Association chairperson Nayantara Palchoudhuri said while speaking at the 139th annual general meeting of ITA here on Thursday.

"Considering the buoyancy in the export markets such as Iran, the United Arab Emirates, Iraq etc we expect

that we can touch 225-230 million kg of exports in this calendar year. Taking into account Sri Lanka's loss of crop, India has made inroads in new markets like Syria, Libya and Turkey etc during 2022," said Sujit Patra, secretary, ITA.

For India, the world's second biggest tea producer, there is a scope to increase exports of the brew to close to 350 million kg by 2025. "To achieve the exports of 350 million kg by 2025, there is strong need for making more orthodox tea and sustained tea promotions in overseas markets," Patra told FE.

Notably, Tea Board India has sought an assistance of around ₹1,000 crore for the country's tea industry from the government over the next five years starting financial year 2022-23. The Tea Board has sought the assistance for supporting small tea growers, providing subsidy on orthodox tea, research and promotion to ramp up domestic and international consumption, said chairman Saurav Pahari.



Must update Aadhaar papers at least once in 10 years: Govt

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 10

THE GOVERNMENT HAS amended Aadhaar regulations, specifying that supporting documents may be updated "at least once" by Aadhaar holders on completion of 10 years from enrolment date.

The updation would ensure "continued accuracy" of Aadhaar-related information in the Central Identities Data Repository (CIDR), according to gazette notification issued by Ministry of Electronics and IT.

"Aadhaar number holders may, on completion of every 10 years from the date of enrolment for Aadhaar, update their supporting documents in Aadhaar, at least once, by submitting Proof of Identity (POI) and Proof of Address (POA) documents... so as to ensure continued accuracy of their information in the CIDR, in such manner as may be specified by the Authority from time to time," it said.

The changes have been made by tweaking the Aadhaar (Enrolment and Update) Regulations.

Last month, the Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI) — the government agency that issues Aadhaar numbers — had urged people to update identification and residence proof documents, if they were issued the unique ID more than 10 years back but had not updated their details since then.

Accordingly, to provide facility to Aadhaar holders in this regard, the UIDAI has developed a new feature of 'update document'.

**रेलटेल RAILTEL**

RAILTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
Registered & Corporate Office: Plate - A, 6th Floor, Office Block Tower - 2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023.
Phone: 011-22900600, Fax: 011-22900699, Website: www.railtelindia.com;
E-mail: cs@railtelindia.com; Corporate Identity Number: L64202DL2000GOI107905

**रेलटेल RAILTEL**

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
Rs. in Lakhs


Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	31.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
Total income from Operations	42,512	37,046	34,846	79,558	65,250	1,52,154	42,871	37,685	35,849	80,556	66,523	1,54,845
Net profit / (Loss) (Before Tax & Exceptional Items)	7,396	3,371	9,009	10,767	11,752	27,955	7,404	3,452	9,101	10,855	11,883	28,062
Net profit / (loss) (before tax & after exceptional items)	7,396	3,371	9,009	10,767	11,752	27,955	7,404	3,452	9,101	10,855	11,883	28,062
Net profit after tax	5,517	2,508	6,681	8,025	8,765	20,834	5,524	2,585	6,750	8,107	8,863	20,895
Total comprehensive income	5,507	2,498	6,710	8,006	8,824	20,796	5,514	2,576	6,779	8,088	8,922	20,857
Equity share capital	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,19,508	-	-	-	-	-	1,20,577
Earnings Per Share (Not Annualized for the Quarter Ended)												
(Face Value of Rs.10/- each)												
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	1.72	0.78	2.08	2.50	2.73	6.49	1.72	0.81	2.10	2.53	2.76	6.51
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	1.72	0.78	2.08	2.50	2.73	6.49	1.72	0.81	2.10	2.53	2.76	6.51

Note :
1. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on **10th Nov 2022**. The Statutory Auditors of the company have conducted limited review of the financial results for the Quarter ended **30th Sept 2022**.
2. The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the unaudited interim condensed standalone and consolidated financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) – 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The Covid-19 pandemic has already resulted in economic slowdown throughout the world including India. The second wave has impacted India immensely. The operations of the Company have not been significantly impacted following a nationwide lockdown by the Government of India. However Covid situation in India has improved significantly at the end of period, resulting in normalization of business activity to the great extent. Further the company is continuously monitoring the situation and taking all possible measures and aspects.
4. Figures for the previous periods / year have been re-grouped / re-classified / re-casted to conform to the classification of the current period.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website of **BSE (www.bseindia.com)**, **NSE (www.nseindia.com)** and Company's website at **www.railtelindia.com**.


For and on behalf of RailTel Corporation of India Limited
Sd/-
Sanjai Kumar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No.: 06923630

RailTel's Services
"Ensuring Business Continuity through Telecom & Digital Solutions"

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 10.11.2022

**एनएचपीसी NHPC**

NHPC Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564
Sector-33, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana) India



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022
(Rs. in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1)	Total Income from operations	2,887.64	2,594.36	2,745.44	5,482.00	4,915.65	8,353.80	3,366.02	2,785.14	2,940.63	6,151.16	5,357.75	9,188.78
2)	Net Profit before Tax (before Exceptional items)	1,711.02	1,227.21	1,589.28	2,938.23	2,704.35	2,776.44	2,162.42	1,291.31	1,721.01	3,453.73	2,959.18	3,217.35
3)	Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional items)	1,711.02	1,227.21	1,589.28	2,938.23	2,704.35	2,776.44	2,162.42	1,291.31	1,721.01	3,453.73	2,959.18	3,217.35
4)	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) - attributable to:												
	- Owners	1,433.08	1,049.58	1,304.80	2,482.66	2,217.06	3,537.71	1,535.60	1,039.31	1,335.44	2,574.91	2,243.21	3,523.57
	- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	150.21	14.45	51.37	164.66	126.46	250.76
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] - attributable to:												
	- Owners	1,447.44	1,038.81	1,329.60	2,486.25	2,269.30	3,550.47	1,549.73	1,028.29	1,360.27	2,578.02	2,295.53	3,535.36
	- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	149.98	14.22	51.41	164.20	126.54	249.83
6)	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	25,425.07	24,479.88	23,520.00	25,425.07	23,520.00	23,441.07	26,951.81	25,904.24	24,988.90	26,951.81	24,988.90	24,875.95
8)	Net Worth	35,470.10	34,524.91	33,565.03	35,470.10	33,565.03	33,486.10	36,996.84	35,949.27	35,033.93	36,996.84	35,033.93	34,920.98
9)	Paid-up debt capital	27,651.73	28,207.69	24,864.13	27,651.73	24,864.13	28,047.72	27,971.88	28,340.31	24,867.38	27,971.88	24,867.38	28,113.15
10)	Debt equity ratio	0.78	0.82	0.74	0.78	0.74	0.84	0.76	0.79	0.71	0.76	0.71	0.81
11)	Earning per share (Basic and Diluted) - (not annualised) (Equity shares, face value of Rs.10/- each)												
	- Before movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in Rs.)	1.27	1.02	1.26	2.28	2.13	4.79	1.31	0.99	1.29	2.30	2.14	4.71
	- After movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in Rs.)	1.43	1.04	1.30	2.47	2.21	3.52	1.53	1.03	1.33	2.56	2.23	3.51
12)	Capital redemption reserve	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71
13)	Debt service coverage ratio (DSCR)	1,366.25	1,366.25	1,641.95	1,366.25	1,641.95	1,366.25	1,366.25	1,366.25	1,641.95	1,366.25	1,641.95	1,366.25
14)	Debt service coverage ratio (ISCR)	6.53	5.28	5.06	5.91	5.07	3.62	7.52	5.35	5.35	6.44	5.38	3.84
15)	Interest service coverage ratio (ISCR)	11.96	8.03	9.53	9.82	8.41	7.18	13.81	8.14	10.08	10.72	8.94	7.61
16)	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) **www.nseindia.com** and **www.bseindia.com** and on the Company's website **www.nhpcindia.com**.
2 Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of NHPC Ltd.
Sd/-
(RAJENDRA PRASAD GOYAL)
DIRECTOR (FINANCE)
DIN-08645380

Place : Faridabad
Date : 10th Nov, 2022

<https://www.nhpcindia.com> join us : 